Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

OF TH& 

STATE OF ]}IAINE, 

:PASSlm AT 'I'D SESSION 

WHICH COMMENCED ON 'rHE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 'l'H~ 
TWENTY-FIFTH DAll OF FEBRU.tRY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR. 

l'UllLISaED AGltEEAllLY TO THE RESOLVE OF ',fin; ~81b Oi Jt1NE,18~, 

PORTLAND: 
PRINTED BY TOJ)D AND SDU'I'H ..... PRINTllRB :I'll Tal1l 8TA'J\\o1., 

18~4. 



STATE PRINTING.-MILITARY PURPOSES. 345 

Iloi', with advice of Council j is hereby authorized to dl'aw his 
warrant therefol' accordingly. Resolved further, That there be 
ullowed and paid out of the Tl'easury of this State, to William B. 

1 Sewall, the Clerk enjployed by the Secl'etary of State, to assist 
the members of both Houses in drawing and copying Bills and 
Resolves, a sum not exceeding three dollal's and fifty cents for 
each day he may have been so employed during the pl'esent ses­
sion: Provided, The charges of said Sewall be fil'st approved 
by the Governor and Council. Aud the Govel'II01', with advice 
of Coulicil, is hereby authOl'ized to draw his warrant on the Tl'f~as­
llrel' foJ' sllch SUIll as may be llecess:'lI'Y fol' the purpose afol'esaid. 
Resolved furthHr', That there be allowed and paid out of the 
Tl'easlll'y of this State. to the lYles.engel' of the Govel'oor and 
Council, the sum of two dollat's for each and every day he may 
attend upon them at theil' several sessions, to be included in their 
l'espective pay l'oIls. " 

[This Resolve passed February 24, 1824.] 

CHAPTER LXIV. 

Resolve making an appropriation for State Printing, 

Resolved, That there be, and hereby is appropriated the sum 
I)f five hUlldred doll,ll's till' the pUl'pose of enabling the Secretary 
bf State, to comply with the joint ordel' of the two Houses of the 
Lel!,islatlll'e, in procming the necessary State Printing the pl'es­
ent yeal', And the Goverl1o\;, with tlie advice of Couneil, is 
her~by authorized to draw his warl'ant on the Treasurer of the 
State, in f,lVOl' of tile Secl'etary of Stale, fOl' the said sum of five 
hundred dollars; he to be accollntablp therefor: ProvidNI, how­
ever, That all accounts tor sueh pl'iutiug, shall be laid before the 
next Legislature fOl' allowan('e. 

[This Resolve passed February 24, 1824;] 

CHAPTER LXV. 

Resolve nnldng Rppl'opl'iatiol1s fol' Military pmposes. 

Resolved, 'I'hat the sum of two hllndl'f~d dollars, be, am1 is 
hereby appropriated (ai' the pUl'chase of hlank Bool,s ft)}' tlJe or-. 
dedy otlicel's of the ditIel'pnt corps of the Militia in this State; 
and th~,t til\) further SUIll of two Illlndred dollars, be, and the sarde 
is hereby appropriated for the pu!'chase of musicv:l instruments 
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